PORTWEST

PW242 - PW2 Hi-Vis Holster Trouser
Collection: PW?2

Range: Workwear

Outer Carton: 24
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Product information

A thoughtfully designed hi-vis trouser featuring multi-functional holster
pockets, top loading kneepad pockets and a side elasticated waist. Durable
Kingsmill™ fabric and Texpel™ stain resistant finish ensures that the
garment stays looking new for longer. Precision engineered with anti-
scratch and metal-free trims to give total peace of mind when working.

Features

- Durable polyester/cotton fabric with Texpel stain resistant finish

PW2
PW2™ is the latest evolution of workwear by Portwest. This versatile - Reflective tape for increased visibility
collection has been specifically designed to allow for overbranding and can
be easily customised. Corporate logos can be applied to the large panels in
key visibility areas enhancing brand identity. The two-tone design comes in . 100% metal free

a variety of colourways and the slim-fitting styles can be mixed and

matched to make head to toe uniforms. All products have been produced - Anti-scratch design with no exposed metal parts
using metal-free plastic trims that are concealed to ensure garments are
anti-scratch and comfortable to wear.

- 11 pockets for ample storage

- Two tier knee pad pockets allowing two positioning options

- Double rule pocket

Workwear

Portwest workwear offers a range of designs and features suitable for many
end uses. Quality fabrics and construction techniques are used . Complies with EN ISO 20471 standard
guaranteeing comfort and safety. Tested to withstand the rigours of
everyday wear each garment has been carefully designed and
manufactured to ensure optimum quality at the best price.

- Swing away tool pockets

- Certified to EN ISO 20471 after 50x washes

- CE certified

Standards | Range |

EN ISO 20471 Class 2
RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only) Orange/Black 28 -48
EN 14404:2004+A1:2010 Type 2 Level 0 (When used in combination with S156) Yellow/Black 28 - 48
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MAX
2 U A X Sox

CARTON DIMENSIONS/WEIGHT

Item

PW2420BR28
PW2420BR30
PW2420BR32
PW2420BR33
PW2420BR34
PW2420BR36
PW2420BR38
PW2420BR40
PW2420BR41
PW2420BR42
PW2420BR44
PW2420BR46
PW2420BR48

Colour

Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black

Orange/Black

Orange/Black
Orange/Black

Weight (Kg)
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990

Cubic (m?)
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518

EAN13

5036108357000
5036108357017
5036108357024
5036108357031
5036108357048
5036108357055
5036108357062
5036108357079
5036108357086
5036108357093
5036108357109
5036108357116
5036108357123

DUN14

15036108845481
15036108845498
15036108845504
15036108845511
15036108845528
15036108845535
15036108845542
15036108845559
15036108845566
15036108845573
15036108845580
15036108845597
15036108845603




