

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA

PW242 - PW2 Hi-Vis Holster Trouser

Collection: PW2 **Range:** Workwear **Outer Carton:** 24

Product information

A thoughtfully designed hi-vis trouser featuring multi-functional holster pockets, top loading kneepad pockets and a side elasticated waist. Durable Kingsmill $^{\text{IM}}$ fabric and Texpel $^{\text{IM}}$ stain resistant finish ensures that the garment stays looking new for longer. Precision engineered with antiscratch and metal-free trims to give total peace of mind when working.

PW2

 $PW2^{\text{TM}}$ is the latest evolution of workwear by Portwest. This versatile collection has been specifically designed to allow for overbranding and can be easily customised. Corporate logos can be applied to the large panels in key visibility areas enhancing brand identity. The two-tone design comes in a variety of colourways and the slim-fitting styles can be mixed and matched to make head to toe uniforms. All products have been produced using metal-free plastic trims that are concealed to ensure garments are anti-scratch and comfortable to wear.

Workwear

Portwest workwear offers a range of designs and features suitable for many end uses. Quality fabrics and construction techniques are used guaranteeing comfort and safety. Tested to withstand the rigours of everyday wear each garment has been carefully designed and manufactured to ensure optimum quality at the best price.

Standards

EN ISO 20471 Class 2 RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only) EN 14404:2004+A1:2010 Type 2 Level 0 (When used in combination with S156)

NO IMAGE AVAILABLE

Features

- Durable polyester/cotton fabric with Texpel stain resistant finish
- · Reflective tape for increased visibility
- 11 pockets for ample storage
- 100% metal free
- · Anti-scratch design with no exposed metal parts
- Two tier knee pad pockets allowing two positioning options
- · Double rule pocket
- · Swing away tool pockets
- Complies with EN ISO 20471 standard
- Certified to EN ISO 20471 after 50x washes
- CE certified

	Range
Orange/Black	28 - 48
Yellow/Black	28 - 48



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA

PW242 - PW2 Hi-Vis Holster Trouser

Commodity Code: 6203431100

Test House

Wash Care



CARTON DIMENSIONS/WEIGHT

						2.14 (2)		P-11-4
Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight (Kg)	Cubic (m³)	EAN13	DUN14
PW242OBR28	Orange/Black	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.9990	0.0518	5036108357000	15036108845481
PW242OBR30	Orange/Black	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.9990	0.0518	5036108357017	15036108845498
PW242OBR32	Orange/Black	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.9990	0.0518	5036108357024	15036108845504
PW242OBR33	Orange/Black	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.9990	0.0518	5036108357031	15036108845511
PW242OBR34	Orange/Black	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.9990	0.0518	5036108357048	15036108845528
PW242OBR36	Orange/Black	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.9990	0.0518	5036108357055	15036108845535
PW242OBR38	Orange/Black	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.9990	0.0518	5036108357062	15036108845542
PW242OBR40	Orange/Black	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.9990	0.0518	5036108357079	15036108845559
PW242OBR41	Orange/Black	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.9990	0.0518	5036108357086	15036108845566
PW242OBR42	Orange/Black	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.9990	0.0518	5036108357093	15036108845573
PW242OBR44	Orange/Black	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.9990	0.0518	5036108357109	15036108845580
PW242OBR46	Orange/Black	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.9990	0.0518	5036108357116	15036108845597
PW242OBR48	Orange/Black	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.9990	0.0518	5036108357123	15036108845603